FORM PTO-1595

(#90466)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	EXPRESS MAIL: EJ890584273US MAILED: 1/24/2000 Tab settings 334 7 101271						
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F						
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Yoji Mori, Hiroshi Kino,	Name: CKD Corporation					
	Yuji Matsuoka, Akira Murakumo,	Internal Address:					
	Hiroshi Kagohashi	vi E					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes X 🛱 No	70.					
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
	XXXIX Assignment	Street Address: 250, Ouji 2-chome					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Komaki-shi					
	Q Other	City: Aichi-ken JAPAN 485-8551 State: ZIP:					
	Execution Date: November 16, 1999 - by all	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XXXXIo					
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 16, 1999					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	29/147						
	29/117538 Additional numbers attac	thed? 🗆 Yes ^{XXXX} No					
	Name and address of party to wnom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total futible of applications and paterios involved.					
	Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	/0.00					
	Internal Address: The Baker Building - 6th Floo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 - 00					
		XXXX Enclosed					
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:					
	Cleveland OH 44114 City:State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
02/18/200	0 DHGUYEN 00000044 29117538 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
01 FC:581	(40.00 QP)						
Ì	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
	of the original document.	10.					
	D. Peter Hochberg	Johns January 24,2000					
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:					
-	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						

PATENT

REEL: 010554 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to CKD CORPORATION (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 250, Ouji 2-chome, Komaki-shi, Aichi-ken 485-8551 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the design which is disclosed in the application entitled:

EXHAUST SWITCHING UNIT

(File No. OD7285US) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Design Patent on November 16, 1999 . (Application Serial No. filed on .)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Name:	Yoji MORI	Date:	November 16	, 1999
2)	Name:	Hiroshi KINO	Date:_	November 16	, 1999
3)	Name:	Yuji Matsuoka	Date:	November 16	, 1999
4)	Name:	Africa Murakumo Akira MURAKUMO	Date:_	November 16,	1999
5)	Name:	Miroshi Kagohashi Hiroshi KAGOHASHI	Date:_	November 16,	1999

Page 1 of 2

Masar Nakagawa mihi Adachi

Date: November 16, 1999

Witness:

Date: November 16, 1999

Name:

Page 2 of 2